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Shrimati Reno Chakravartty: From the statement which has beeI\ given to us we find that there are several States which have not implemented the interim relief recommended by the Wage Board in respect of many establishments. What is the Government doing to see that these establishment, implement the order? How will the Government expedite the other States falling in line with this interim award!

Shri D. Sanjlvayya: It is not as if the other States have not implemented the interim award. The position is that the other States have not ICiven us the information. With reprd to non-implementation. I have already made it very clear that in the case of States whiCh have implemented these recommendations, if they find that any establishment is not implementing them, they can take action under sections 17 and 18.

Shri Kapur Singh: Is it true that journalists receive favburs from the Government because they are the professional image-makers of politicians? It not, why is it that the other categories of working class do not receive the same kind of favoured treatment?

Shri D. Sanjivayya: I cannot agITec to the statement that journalists receive any type of favouritism from the Government. We have appointed wage boards numbering about 17 01'

18 so far.

Shri A. P. Sharma: The hon. Minister has just now stated that it is not possible to fix any time limit for submitting the repert of this wage board. Normally, whenever a wage board is appointed a time-limit is Axed for the receilpt of its report.
Why has that not been done so far as this Wage Board is concerned?

Shri D. SanjivaY7a: It is not correct td say that normally we fix a time-limit. We do not fix any time-limit at all.
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Shrimati Vimla Devi: From the statement it is seen that the intel'i1ll award has not been implemented in the case of all establishments in Andhra. What is the reason for that?

Shr! D. Sanjivayya: We do not have that information.

Mr. Speaker: Next question. Snri
D. C. Sharma.

Shri Narendra Singh Mahida: I suggest that Question No. 83, which is also on the same subject, may b<-
taken up.

Mr. Speaker: If the Minister has no objection, it might also be taken up.

The Deputy MInister in the Mini. .. ·
try of External Mairs (.ShrI Dlnesb Singh): They are on two different subjects.

Mr. Speaker: Then they need n.ot he taken up together.

Implemelltation of Indo-CeTIon Pad
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Shrt Bbapat .Jba Azad:
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I Shrl Jalt'dev Sinrb
L Siddhanti:

Will the Minister of External Alralrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether an agreement ha~
been reached to form a Joint Officials Committee to implement the Indo-Ceylon Pact; and

(b) if so, the steps takl"n in the matter!

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of External Main (Shri DlDesh
Singh): (8) and (b). Yes, Sir. As a
result of the talks between the Commonwealth Secretary and the Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of External Affairs of the Ceylon Government, held in December, 1964 agreement was reac:hed, inter alia, on the question of setting up of an Indo·
Ceylon Committee. Stepg will be tllken to set up the Committee after the formal approval of the two Govf'rnments has been announced.

Shri D. C. Sharma: What is going
10 be the composition of the Indo-Ceylon Committe~? What are the functions which this Committee ill
~upposed to perform7

Shrt Dinc'!b Sin~h: We have nl)t gone into the question of romposi-
tion as yet, because it will be set up only after the agreement has been announced by the two Governments.
Regarding the functions. it was mentioned in t'he agreement that this Committee will supervise the implementation of the agrE'ement.

Shri D. C. Sharma: Mav 1 kTlOw
If thhl Indo-Ceylon Agremeent, aoout which so much noiSe was made in this country, is no a kind of damn

SQuib or a dead letter which will do nothin4?

Shri DlDesh Sin&1t: What am It'!
say about a conclusion which the hon. Member has drawn for himself?
Where is the qUestiO!1 of dead lette'r?
The meeting has taken place, the two Governments have agreed to the recommendations ot the meeting and the other things wU~ follow.

Shri D. C. Sharma: I 1Jhink the I:ndo-Ce~on >agreement was arrived at some months ago and now the Deputy Minister says that nO decision has bC'{'n taken yet on the subject? What does it mean? It meaN that it was a dead letter so far, 'I damn squib so far.

Mr. Speaker: I can only get the information which the hon. Minister possesses and gives to the House.

Tbe Minister of External Mairs (Shrl Swaran Singh) Sir, may I clarify this? The Indo-Ceyl1ln agreement has been finalised and copies I)f that have been placed on the Table of the House. Und& that agreement a joint machinery was to be set up. 'This subsequent talk relates 'to the setting up of that joint machinery and the scope of its functioning. As a result of the talk ..
between the representatives of the Governments of Ceylon Rnd Tndia. an agreement has bE'en arrived, at t.he official level with regard to the functioning of the joint machinery and the scope of its functioning. But its announcement has t.o wait till the subsequent agreement has been approved by the two Governments.

Shrl p. C. Borooah: I know whether any assurance has bPen received from the Ceylonese Prime Minister, allaying the aporehension.'I arising out of the CyelOn Government's decision that it will maintain a separate electoral roll for the Stateless person. acquirint! Ceylonese citizenship and, if so. what is that assurance?

Shri Dlnesb SIn.-h: All the Hou!ge knows. the Prime Minister of India has written to the Prime Minister of
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Ceylon on this subject. We have received an interim reply from the Prime Minister of Ceylon. Our Prime Minister will be senciini a reply to it. The correspondence is still going on and we cannot do much about it at. this ll1.age.

Dr. L. M. SiD&'hvi: We would like to know whether the Minister of External Mairs is in a position to assure this House that there is basi~
agreemEm\ on fundamentals In res·
pect of the treatment to be accorded to persons of Indian origin In Ceylon arid. if so, in what way would this committee facilitate the implementation of the broad point.s oragreenient in respect of the treatment to be acr.orded in the future to persons of Indian origin in Ceylon?

Shrl SWar&n Singh: This official joint committee has nothing to do with the basic things that have been agreed upon between the two Prime Mini~ter~ 'T'hP.Y have been incorpo·
rated in a solemn agreement. It Is hoped that the two Governments will honOUr their commitments under the Prime Ministers' agreement.

Shri 8urendrapal SIN~h: Are any advance arrangements made by the Government ot India for the rehabilitation of those Ceylonese Indians who are likely to be repatriated under the agreement?

Shri DIIlesb Sindt: During Hle lut session I have given some details of the arrangements we have maae.

""~tq: -m ~ q:
~ ~ f.I; ~ m ~ wrror
it 'flf ~ ~ \Vi ~ lfiT 1ft ~ ~
iti~~~?

.n~fq :>ift", ~~~I
Dr. M. 8. ABeT: The hon. Miniater has stated in his reply that certain interim replies have been received and correspondence ill gotn, on and no final decision has been reached as yet. May I know whether that correspondence will be -placed on the Table 01. the &.ou.eT

Shri Dinesh Sinrh: I do not know whether it will be desirable to place on the Table of the HOWIe a lettl~"­
received from the Prime Ministel' of Ceylon.

8hri Kanp: The hon. Minister 8ll,)'i that he does not know whether it is desirable or not. Who is to decide it?
Who will answer it.

Dr. L. M. Stnghvl: It was no answer at all.

Shrl Dlnesh Singh: In all tb~;('

things until the tinal decision is arrived at, we do not think it is desirable to lay copies on the Table.

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Minister must give some positive an.o;wer and not leave it to me.

Sbri Dinesb Singh: As I have lI<lid in the earlier reply, correspondence is going on and it is not desirable to lay them on the Table at this stage.

Mr. Speaker: The Minister think.~

that it is not desirable to lay them on the Table.

Shrl D. C. Sharma: Neither til!'
Minister nor the Deputy Minister seems to lbe in a position to take deci-
slons.

8hr1 S. M. Banerjee: I would like to know whether Government has been able to asse~s the total numbel-
of persons who are likely to come to India? What preliminal')' arrangements have been made in thl!'l country to rehabilitate them? OtherwJae, it will be vel')' dimcult to deal with the situation.

Shrt Dlnesh SinIh: The total number was mentioned in the agreement lts~lf. We were expecting about
5.25.000 persons to come· to lndlll during a period of fifteen year9.

.tt Whn't '"" im : ~ 1Irol-
cmft;sITm~~~~

f-m~~~wfr'lft~ ~
~~~tft'?
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~ ft,~ f~~ : "3'if~ l!J;frfq~ lfi

;qqr;;r .w,r ~ ~ q~; IT';;r) "3"ififi

mJfA' t ~ it ~ ~ ~it m'4 ~ 'fiPT

if, firn"ror ~ ;;rr ;r:fiif I

'l' 1A'A>n \IfT\II' iOO': ~ififiT;;r)

~ ~~ ~ ~VifiT "lIT orirm ?

Shri MIilD Sinh p. Patel: May I know what is the position of the persOIlB who are not covered by the two Prime Ministers' Agreement and whether anything will be done in relation to that?

Mr. Speaker: This Question relates to that Agreement only.

... 1 ~l'mf In ~: m- ~CmfT

~ iJiT ~ ~~~~~

'f.T~mTa-~~~~it

~qy t ~l ~ it ~ iJfFf ~ ~ Ai
~ ;r ~ ~fu'fllfJmlmT ~
~. ~ ~ <rnf tR ~ fif;m ~ fifi ~

fcrfu1 it. ~ lfiit m ;;ft ~ Olfi it.
~!fM ~ ~ 'q~ ;; ~ ;;rn:t PIfut!,
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'" Rom· mt : ~ 'fiT ffi q'~ ~
fcr;m: ,m ¥:jT ~ ~~ it If>1l ~m ~
f<rfur ;;~ ~ ~~, ~ ~ fl:r<;r ~ Cfhfuw
iT ~T ~ flfi ~ ~'re- .p: ffftif. ~ ~
it ~ 'lfTZi I

Sbrl Narendra Singh Mahida: May
I know whether there is any term in the Agreement whereby the implementation of the Agreement would be re-examined. after some time?

Shri Dinesh Singh: This is mentioned in the Agreement.

Cooef'lItration of Cblne!JfJ Troops

+
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Shri Krishna Pal Sinl'h:
Shrl P. C. Boroo&h:
Shri Balkrishna Wasnik: l 8hrl Vidya Charan Shukla:
Shri Ram Harkh Yadav:
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Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is possible to indicate the size of the ~ncentration at the Chinese troops on the borders of India;

(b) whether it is in excess Of the number of troops normally required for guarding the borders of a country·
and .

(c) the action proposed to be taken in the matter'!

The Deputy ""inlster in the Ministry of Defence (Dr. D. S Raju): (a)
The Chiner' are known to have de.-
ployed roughly 13 to 16 Divisions on the northern borders of India.

(b) Yes Sir.

(c) AU necessary steps have heeA tr.ken and our defencies are adequate to meet any eventuality.

~ '"""" ~ : ~~ ~
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